
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 5, Agreement for Professional Services Contract
between District and Gould Evans, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide additional design work for a
required field inspections by the project's structural engineer, and architect, of the installed framing lumber that
was installed not in compliance with the engineering specifications and requiring additional Division of State
Architect  (DSA) approval with the proposed mitigation of the drying process of the lumber in conjunction with
the Montclair New Classroom Building Project, in an additional amount not to exceed $14,005.00,  increasing
the Contract not to exceed amount from $1,532,250.00 to $1,546,255.00. All other terms and conditions of the
Contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 13-0693, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/26/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

